CUSTOMER NO: 7155111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	REFERENCE : 148129 7158111 AUTHORIZATION : Patients Authority COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75-43.45 ORDER DATE : February 25, 1999 DRDER TIME : 11:17 AM DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	CORPORATION		AHASHE PH
AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Pagita COST LIMIT : \$ 70.75-43.45 ORDER DATE : February 25, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:17 AM ORDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	AUTHORIZATION : Patricia Paint COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75-43.45 DRDER DATE : February 25, 1999 DRDER TIME : 11:17 AM DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE POST OFFICE BOX 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: CUSTOFIC FOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CUSTOMER ETTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	ACCOUNT NO. : 07	210000032	Sec. Cr. S. P. Og
COST LIMIT : \$ 7 8.75- 43.45	COST LIMIT : \$ 78-75-43.65 COST LIMIT : \$ 78-75-43.65 COST DATE : February 25, 1999 DRDER TIME : 11:17 AM DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: KX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: KX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	REFERENCE : 14	8129 7158111 P_{1} , P_{2} , L_{2}	- CRIDE
ORDER DATE : February 25, 1999 ORDER TIME : 11:17 AM ORDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE POST Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	DRDER DATE : February 25, 1999 DRDER TIME : 11:17 AM DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: KX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: KX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	AUTHORIZATION :	Tatricia Mut	
ORDER TIME : 11:17 AM ORDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	DRDER TIME : 11:17 AM DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: KX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: KX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	COST LIMIT : \$	78.75-43.45	-
ORDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	DRDER NO. : 148129-005 CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: KX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: KX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	ORDER DATE : February 25, 199	9	
CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: MS. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION EFFECTIVE DATE: XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	CUSTOMER NO: 7158111 CUSTOMER: MS. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: EFFECTIVE DATE: EFFECTIVE DATE: EFFECTIVE DATE: EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	ORDER TIME : 11:17 AM		
CUSTOMER NO: 7153111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY	CUSTOMER NO: 7155111 CUSTOMER: Ms. Sandra E. Tolle RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>KX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING</u> CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	ORDER NO. : 148129-005		
RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>XX</u> CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE Post Office Box 1823 Tampa, FL 33601-1823 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XXARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XXCERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	CUSTOMER NO: 7158111	.300	000278732
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	DOMESTIC FILING NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>KX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>KX</u> CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	RIEF & STRASKE RIEF & STRASKE	- ·	Adme - Chau
NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	NAME: CHO MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC. EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>KX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: <u>KX</u> CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	Tampa, FL 33601-18	23	- Am
EFFECTIVE DATE:	EFFECTIVE DATE:	DOMESTIC FILL	<u>NG</u>	
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Image: Certificate of limited partnership PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Image: Certified copy XX CERTIFIED COPY Image: Certificate of GOOD standing	XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	NAME: CHO MARCH & S	ONKIN IPA, INC.	<u> </u>
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Image: Certificate of limited partnership PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Image: Certified copy XX CERTIFIED COPY Image: Certificate of GOOD standing	XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:		ъ.	_
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO	N · ·	
PLAIN STAMPED COPY	PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING			
	CONTACT PERSON: Christopher Smith EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	PLAIN STAMPED COPY		-
	1 hat			
EXAMINER'S INITIALS: $()$	2 Dete		EXAMINER'S INITIALS	$\mathbf{s} := \underline{\mathbf{I}(\mathbf{y}, \mathbf{y})}_{\mathbf{y}}$
		8	JALER 22 BAIS	
E BECEIVED				-

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION OF CHO, MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC.



Cho, March & Sonkin IPA, Inc., a independent practice association organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida on August 27, 1997, under the name of Cho, March & Sonkin IPA, Inc., document number P97000074565.
- 2. The Amendment to the existing Articles of Incorporation being affected hereby is that resulting from completely deleting Article I of the Article of Incorporation as of the date hereof, and substituting in its place and stead the Article set forth below.
- 3. As amended below, Article I of the Articles of Incorporation has the sole effect of changing the Corporation's name from Cho, March & Sonkin IPA, Inc. to Cho, March & Latortue IPA, Inc.
- 4. This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by unanimous joint written consent of the stockholders and Board of Directors of the Corporation, adopted on the 1^{s+} day of 0c+. 1998.
- 5. These Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, all required taxes and fees having been paid, and thereafter, the name of the Corporation shall be "Cho, March & Latortue IPA, Inc." and Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Name

The name of this Corporation shall be:

CHO, MARCH & LATORTUE IPA, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation to be executed and acknowledged by its President and Secretary.

ATTEST: By: Secretary

CHO, MARCH & SONKIN IPA, INC.

Bv:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 15⁺ day of 0⁺, 1998, personally appeared 1998, *Mancheller*, who acknowledged to me that he signed the foregoing Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Cho, March & Sonkin IPA, Inc. as the Corporation's President for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Witness my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Barbara E Conklin ★My Commission CC686256 Expires October 6, 2001

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 1^{s+} day of $0 \not \rightarrow$ 1998. , who acknowledged to me that he signed personally appeared the foregoing Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of Cho, March & Sonkin IPA, Inc. as the Corporation's Secretary for the uses and purposes therein stated.

Witness my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

★ Day ★ My Commission UCC 10250 ★ Day ★ My Commission UCC 10250 ★ Expires October 6: 2: 2:

Eloklin

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires

